Wheatland Charter Academy Executive Council Self-Nomination for Community Representative

We are seeking self-nominations for the Community Representative on the Wheatland Charter Academy Council. This is a volunteer/non-pay position. The Council is comprised of the Executive Director, Director, a Teacher Representative, a Community Representative, a Military Representative, and a Parent Representative. The term of service for the Community Representative will be 2018 - 2022. We are seeking someone who lives in the local area, works in the local area, has an interest in the local area and has knowledge of the community.

The role of the Wheatland Charter Academy Council is to approve financial budgets, approve amendments to the charter, review staffing and student enrollment, and have programmatic communication with the Director and Executive Director

Meetings are typically once per month, Thursdays, held at 4:00 p.m. and located at the Wheatland School District office at 111 Main Street in Wheatland.

If you are interested, please complete the self-nomination form below. We will collect self-nominations through 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, December 13. Ballots will include the one-paragraph narrative that is provided within the self-nomination form and ballots will be distributed to our Wheatland Charter Academy families on Monday, January 8. The nominee with the highest number of positive ballot response (votes) will be contacted and asked to please attend (although not required) the Wheatland Charter Academy Council meeting on January 18 at the Wheatland School District office at 111 Main Street in Wheatland at 4:00 p.m. to be present for council approval of the seat.

If you are interested in nominating yourself for the position, please return this form in person to the Wheatland Charter Academy office (located at Lone Tree School main office on Beale AFB), by mail (address below), email to jjacklett@wheatland.k12.ca.us, or fax to (530) 788-0518.

Wheatland Charter Academy Attn: Community Representative Nomination 123 Beale Hwy. Beale AFB, CA 95903

Self-nominations must be received by 8:00 a.m. on December 13 in order to be included on the ballot.

WCA Community Representative Nomination

nomination for Community Representational area, work in the local area, have	, am providing this self- ative of the Wheatland Charter Academy Council. I live in the an interest in the local area and I have knowledge of the ain directly from the charter, such as a direct employee.
Signature:	Date:
Phone Number:	Email Address:
Mailing Address (street/city/zip code):	
1 0 1	I in the ballot to the Wheatland Charter Academy families stating eel you would be the best candidate to fill this position. You are r write below:

Please return this form in person to the Wheatland Charter Academy office (located at Lone Tree School main office on Beale AFB), by mail (address below), email to jjacklett@wheatland.k12.ca.us, or fax to (530) 788-0518.

Wheatland Charter Academy Attn: Community Representative Nomination 123 Beale Hwy. Beale AFB, CA 95903

Self-nominations must be received by 8:00 a.m. on December 13 in order to be included on the ballot.